PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIME FELIX BARAJAS	12/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAXXAS LP
Street Address:	6250 TRAXXAS WAY
City:	MCKINNEY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-760-3000 Email: patents@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: CARR LAW FIRM PLLC
Address Line 1: 6170 RESEARCH ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 111

Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAX 4747000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY ELLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley Ellis/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRAX 4747000 Assignment JBarajas (Skull#2)#page1.tif source=TRAX 4747000 Assignment JBarajas (Skull#2)#page2.tif

PATENT 503114152 REEL: 034577 FRAME: 0886

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

Bv: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND DECLARATION OF INVENTOR

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Jaime Felix Barajas 7370 Fieldgate Dr. Dallas, TX 75230 Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Traxxas LP

6250 Traxxas Way McKinney, TX 75070

the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in a U.S. non-provisional patent application Serial No. 29/512,872 filed 12/23/2014, entitled:

BODY FOR A MODEL VEHICLE

as well as all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention and improvements by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, reissue or substitute patent applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, improvements and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, said improvements and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of CARR Law Firm PLLC, of Frisco, Texas, to insert in the spaces provided above and below the application number of the application when known.

Assignment/Declaration - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 034577 FRAME: 0887 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

As the below named Inventor and Assignor, I hereby declare that:

- This declaration is directed to United States application or PCT international application number 29/512,872 filed on 12/23/2014
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: 12-23-14

Signature of Jaime Felix Barajas

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional Assignment-Declaration form for each additional inventor.

Assignment/Declaration - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 034577 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 12/23/2014